
Houston Christian (8-16,4-11 Southland) -vs- Southeastern La. (7-17,4-11 Southland)
02/07/26 at University Center, Hammond, LA

 
 

 
 
Houston Christian 47

Southeastern La. 55

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 357
Site: University Center, Hammond, LA
Referees: Talmadge Scott, Joseph Guyton, Garrett Theriot

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Houston Christian 21 26 47
Southeastern La. 35 20 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Williams,Demari * 36 4-12 0-3 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 3 11
05 Samuels,D'Aundre * 25 4-9 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 0 0 2 9
03 Green,Kylin * 32 1-7 0-2 6-6 1-5 6 0 2 3 0 1 8
23 Bethea,Demarco * 21 2-6 0-1 0-2 4-3 7 4 0 1 0 2 4
08 Johnson,Trent * 39 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 3 1 0 2
21 Mara,Mambourou 21 5-7 2-3 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 2 1 12
01 Bartley,Ryan 23 0-4 0-4 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 0 1
10 Gaston,Caleb 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lee,Ahjany 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-49 3-16 12-16 13-17 30 15 7 12 3 9 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-26   23.08% 2-10   20.00% 7-8   87.50%
Second Half 10-23   43.48% 1-6   16.67% 5-8   62.50%
Total 16-49   32.7% 3-16   18.8% 12-16   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Gaines,Isaiah * 33 6-8 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 3 5 1 1 1 12
01 Myles,Makhi * 31 5-9 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 1 3 12
10 Lawrence,Jaiden * 23 4-6 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 0 8
00 Elyzee,Jeremy * 24 2-5 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 2 1 4 0 1 7
04 Booker,C.J. * 23 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
02 Forrest,Jalen 19 3-7 2-5 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 9
08 Hemschemeier,Peter 22 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 4 0 0 3
32 Shoemaker,Garrett 6 1-2 0-1 0-1 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
03 Pickett,Ethan 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
06 Etim,Ubong Abasi 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Edison,Kyle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-48 5-19 4-7 10-22 32 12 16 16 2 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-25   60.00% 3-10   30.00% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 8-23   34.78% 2-9   22.22% 2-4   50.00%
Total 23-48   47.9% 5-19   26.3% 4-7   57.1%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Lawrence,Jaiden Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Houston Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern La.
19:12 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ELYZEE,JEREMY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(in the paint) 19:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MYLES,MAKHI
18:29 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
18:00 FOUL  by ELYZEE,JEREMY

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 18:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 18:00 1-4 H 3

17:36 TURNOVER  by ELYZEE,JEREMY
STEAL  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 17:36
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TRENT 17:13

17:13 STEAL  by ELYZEE,JEREMY
16:57 MISS JUMPER by ELYZEE,JEREMY

-- REBOUND OFF by ELYZEE,JEREMY
16:52 1-6 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BETHEA,DEMARCO(in the paint) 16:26 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TRENT --

15:54 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
-- ASSIST  by GAINES,ISAIAH

15:52 FOUL TECH by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TRENT(fastbreak) 15:52 4-8 H 4
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TRENT(fastbreak) 15:52 5-8 H 3

15:52 SUB OUT by MYLES,MAKHI
15:52 SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 15:33 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TRENT --
FOUL  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 15:10
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 15:10
SUB IN by BARTLEY,RYAN 15:10
FOUL  by BETHEA,DEMARCO 15:10
SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO 15:10
SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU 15:10

15:10 TURNOVER  by BOOKER,C.J.
15:10 SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN
15:10 SUB IN by MYLES,MAKHI

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(in the paint) 14:52
REBOUND OFF by MARA,MAMBOUROU --

14:48 SUB OUT by ELYZEE,JEREMY
14:48 SUB OUT by MYLES,MAKHI
14:48 SUB OUT by BOOKER,C.J.
14:48 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
14:48 SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN
14:48 SUB IN by EDISON,KYLE
14:48 SUB IN by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
14:48 SUB IN by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRENT 14:48
SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO 14:48
TURNOVER  by BARTLEY,RYAN 14:45

14:37 TURNOVER  by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 14:37
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(in the paint) 14:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
14:26 TURNOVER  by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER

STEAL  by BETHEA,DEMARCO 14:26
MISS 3PTR by BARTLEY,RYAN 14:05



REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,DEMARCO --
MISS 3PTR by BARTLEY,RYAN 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,JALEN
FOUL  by BETHEA,DEMARCO 13:44

13:44 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
13:44 SUB IN by ETIM,UBONG ABASI

SUB OUT by GREEN,KYLIN 13:44
SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO 13:44
SUB IN by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 13:44
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TRENT 13:44

13:27 MISS 3PTR by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
BLOCK  by MARA,MAMBOUROU 13:27
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEMARI --
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE(in the paint) 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
13:04 MISS 3PTR by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER

-- REBOUND OFF by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
12:59 TURNOVER  by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT

STEAL  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 12:59
12:37 SUB OUT by EDISON,KYLE
12:37 SUB IN by PICKETT,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 12:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,JALEN

12:13 MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,ETHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARA,MAMBOUROU 12:13

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:10 MISS 3PTR by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER

-- REBOUND OFF by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
FOUL  by BARTLEY,RYAN 12:06

11:54 MISS 3PTR by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
REBOUND DEF by BARTLEY,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MARA,MAMBOUROU 11:27 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE --

11:07 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER

MISS LAYUP by MARA,MAMBOUROU(in the paint) 10:48
REBOUND OFF by MARA,MAMBOUROU --

10:43 FOUL  by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:43

10:43 SUB OUT by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
10:43 SUB IN by BOOKER,C.J.

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 10:43
SUB IN by GREEN,KYLIN 10:43
MISS 3PTR by MARA,MAMBOUROU 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,JALEN

10:21 10-13 H 3
GOOD JUMPER by FORREST,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BARTLEY,RYAN 10:21
SUB OUT by BARTLEY,RYAN 10:21
SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU 10:21
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 10:21
SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO 10:21

10:21 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by FORREST,JALEN(fastbreak)
10:21 SUB OUT by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
10:21 SUB IN by MYLES,MAKHI

MISS LAYUP by BETHEA,DEMARCO(in the paint) 10:04
REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,DEMARCO --
GOOD TIPIN by BETHEA,DEMARCO(in the paint) 09:56 12-14 H 2

09:38 12-17 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MYLES,MAKHI
-- ASSIST  by PICKETT,ETHAN

09:23 FOUL  by BOOKER,C.J.
GOOD FT by GREEN,KYLIN 09:23 13-17 H 4

09:23 SUB OUT by ETIM,UBONG ABASI



09:23 SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO 09:23
SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU 09:23
GOOD FT by GREEN,KYLIN 09:23 14-17 H 3

09:02 MISS 3PTR by FORREST,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE --
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE(in the paint) 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ISAIAH
08:19 MISS LAYUP by FORREST,JALEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,C.J.
08:14 TURNOVER  by PICKETT,ETHAN
08:14 SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN
08:14 SUB IN by ELYZEE,JEREMY

SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU 08:14
SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO 08:14

08:05 FOUL  by BOOKER,C.J.
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:05

08:05 SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN
08:05 SUB OUT by BOOKER,C.J.
08:05 SUB IN by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
08:05 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN

GOOD FT by GREEN,KYLIN 08:05 15-17 H 2
GOOD FT by GREEN,KYLIN 08:05 16-17 H 1

07:47 TURNOVER  by GAINES,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRENT 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MYLES,MAKHI
06:56 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MYLES,MAKHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,KYLIN 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ELYZEE,JEREMY
06:18 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MYLES,MAKHI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:04
TURNOVER  by GREEN,KYLIN 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by MYLES,MAKHI

05:54 16-23 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MYLES,MAKHI
MISS JUMPER by BETHEA,DEMARCO(in the paint) 05:28

05:28 BLOCK  by GAINES,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN

05:18 16-25 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MYLES,MAKHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by BETHEA,DEMARCO 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER

04:43 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELYZEE,JEREMY

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE(in the paint) 04:16 18-27 H 9
FOUL  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 04:10
SUB OUT by GREEN,KYLIN 04:10
SUB IN by BARTLEY,RYAN 04:10
SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO 04:10
SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU 04:10

03:46 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MYLES,MAKHI
-- ASSIST  by GAINES,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TRENT 03:28
03:28 STEAL  by MYLES,MAKHI
03:06 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
03:02 18-32 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 02:30 21-32 H 11

02:23 TURNOVER  by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:23
02:23 SUB OUT by MYLES,MAKHI
02:23 SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN

SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU 02:23
SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO 02:23
MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ELYZEE,JEREMY
01:41 21-34 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GAINES,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TRENT 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ELYZEE,JEREMY
01:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO 01:07
SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU 01:07
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by ELYZEE,JEREMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU 00:58
SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO 00:58

00:58 21-35 H 14 GOOD FT by ELYZEE,JEREMY
00:58 SUB OUT by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
00:58 SUB IN by MYLES,MAKHI

SUB OUT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 00:58
SUB IN by GREEN,KYLIN 00:58
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TRENT 00:44
REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,DEMARCO --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KYLIN(in the paint) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
00:06 MISS 3PTR by FORREST,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,DEMARCO --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Houston Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern La.
20:00 SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN
20:00 SUB IN by BOOKER,C.J.

SUB OUT by BARTLEY,RYAN 20:00
SUB IN by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 20:00
FOUL  by BETHEA,DEMARCO 19:47

19:41 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,DEMARCO --
MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ELYZEE,JEREMY
19:17 TURNOVER  by ELYZEE,JEREMY

STEAL  by BETHEA,DEMARCO 19:17
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,KYLIN 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ELYZEE,JEREMY
18:35 MISS JUMPER by ELYZEE,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE(in the paint) 18:14 23-35 H 12
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TRENT --

17:52 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,C.J.
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 17:45
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 17:45
SUB IN by BARTLEY,RYAN 17:45
SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU 17:45

17:43 MISS 3PTR by MYLES,MAKHI
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KYLIN --

17:24 FOUL  by GAINES,ISAIAH
MISS FT by BETHEA,DEMARCO 17:24



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BETHEA,DEMARCO 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
17:04 MISS 3PTR by MYLES,MAKHI

REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,DEMARCO --
FOUL  by BETHEA,DEMARCO 16:55
TURNOVER  by BETHEA,DEMARCO 16:55
SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO 16:55
SUB IN by LEE,AHJANY 16:55

16:44 MISS JUMPER by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GAINES,ISAIAH

FOUL  by LEE,AHJANY 16:38
SUB IN by GASTON,CALEB 16:38
SUB OUT by LEE,AHJANY 16:38

16:31 23-37 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MARA,MAMBOUROU 16:10

16:10 STEAL  by MYLES,MAKHI
16:05 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
16:05 SUB OUT by ELYZEE,JEREMY
16:05 SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN

SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU 16:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 16:05
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KYLIN(in the paint) 15:39
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,KYLIN --
GOOD TIPIN by GREEN,KYLIN(in the paint) 15:34 25-37 H 12

15:11 MISS LAYUP by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEMARI --

15:06 FOUL  by MYLES,MAKHI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:06

15:06 SUB OUT by MYLES,MAKHI
15:06 SUB OUT by BOOKER,C.J.
15:06 SUB IN by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
15:06 SUB IN by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
14:46 FOUL  by GAINES,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by BARTLEY,RYAN 14:46 26-37 H 11
MISS FT by BARTLEY,RYAN 14:46
REBOUND OFF by GASTON,CALEB --

14:36 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
14:36 SUB IN by PICKETT,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BARTLEY,RYAN 14:36
SUB IN by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 14:36
MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE(in the paint) 14:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
14:21 TURNOVER  by PICKETT,ETHAN

STEAL  by GREEN,KYLIN 14:21
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(in the paint) 14:21
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEMARI --
MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(in the paint) 14:21
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DEMARI --
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(in the paint) 14:21 28-37 H 9

14:21 MISS 3PTR by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
-- REBOUND OFF by PICKETT,ETHAN

14:20 28-39 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GAINES,ISAIAH

FOUL  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 14:13
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 14:13
SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU 14:13

14:13 MISS FT by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KYLIN --

14:08 FOUL  by PICKETT,ETHAN
14:02 SUB OUT by GAINES,ISAIAH
14:02 SUB OUT by SHOEMAKER,GARRETT



14:02 SUB IN by ELYZEE,JEREMY
14:02 SUB IN by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
13:41 FOUL  by ELYZEE,JEREMY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 13:41 29-39 H 10
SUB OUT by GASTON,CALEB 13:41
SUB IN by BARTLEY,RYAN 13:41
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 13:41 30-39 H 9

13:26 TURNOVER  by ELYZEE,JEREMY
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 13:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:58

12:38 MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KYLIN --

12:17 FOUL  by PICKETT,ETHAN
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TRENT 12:17

12:17 MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,ETHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,TRENT 12:17
REBOUND DEF by MARA,MAMBOUROU --

12:17 SUB IN by MYLES,MAKHI
12:17 SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN

GOOD DUNK by MARA,MAMBOUROU(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:16 32-39 H 7

12:05 TURNOVER  by ELYZEE,JEREMY
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 12:05
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:01 34-39 H 5

11:25 MISS 3PTR by MYLES,MAKHI
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TRENT --
GOOD DUNK by MARA,MAMBOUROU(in the paint) 11:14 36-39 H 3
ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN --

10:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:57 SUB OUT by ELYZEE,JEREMY
10:57 SUB OUT by ETIM,UBONG ABASI
10:57 SUB OUT by PICKETT,ETHAN
10:57 SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN
10:57 SUB IN by EDISON,KYLE
10:57 SUB IN by GAINES,ISAIAH
10:30 MISS 3PTR by FORREST,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by GAINES,ISAIAH
10:19 TURNOVER  by EDISON,KYLE

STEAL  by MARA,MAMBOUROU 10:19
09:53 FOUL  by GAINES,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by GREEN,KYLIN 09:53 37-39 H 2
GOOD FT by GREEN,KYLIN 09:53 38-39 H 1

09:53 SUB OUT by FORREST,JALEN
09:53 SUB IN by BOOKER,C.J.
09:25 TURNOVER  by BOOKER,C.J.

TURNOVER  by BARTLEY,RYAN 08:56
08:56 SUB OUT by EDISON,KYLE
08:56 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
08:30 MISS JUMPER by MYLES,MAKHI

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KYLIN --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,KYLIN(in the paint) 08:25

08:25 BLOCK  by MYLES,MAKHI
-- REBOUND DEF by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER

08:14 38-41 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,C.J.
MISS 3PTR by BARTLEY,RYAN 07:56
REBOUND OFF by MARA,MAMBOUROU --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:24
SUB OUT by BARTLEY,RYAN 07:24
SUB IN by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 07:24
TURNOVER  by GREEN,KYLIN 07:11
FOUL  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 06:54
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 06:54



SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO 06:54
06:48 TURNOVER  by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER

SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU 06:48
SUB IN by BARTLEY,RYAN 06:48
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KYLIN 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
06:17 38-43 H 5 GOOD DUNK by GAINES,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
MISS 3PTR by BARTLEY,RYAN 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
05:39 38-46 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER

-- ASSIST  by MYLES,MAKHI
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(in the paint) 05:12 40-46 H 6

04:47 MISS 3PTR by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 04:32
REBOUND OFF by BARTLEY,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by BARTLEY,RYAN 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by HEMSCHEMEIER,PETER
04:24 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
04:24 SUB IN by ELYZEE,JEREMY
04:24 SUB IN by FORREST,JALEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 04:24
SUB OUT by BARTLEY,RYAN 04:24
SUB IN by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 04:24
SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU 04:24

03:53 MISS JUMPER by ELYZEE,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TRENT --
GOOD LAYUP by MARA,MAMBOUROU(in the paint) 03:39 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by GREEN,KYLIN --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TRENT 03:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:16

03:00 42-49 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by BOOKER,C.J.

TURNOVER  by GREEN,KYLIN 02:48
02:48 STEAL  by GAINES,ISAIAH

FOUL  by JOHNSON,TRENT 02:20
SUB OUT by GREEN,KYLIN 02:20
SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU 02:20
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 02:20
SUB IN by BARTLEY,RYAN 02:20

02:20 MISS FT by GAINES,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEMARI --
MISS LAYUP by BETHEA,DEMARCO(in the paint) 02:03
REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,DEMARCO --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRENT 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO 01:55
SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU 01:55
FOUL  by BARTLEY,RYAN 01:44

01:44 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by ELYZEE,JEREMY
SUB OUT by MARA,MAMBOUROU 01:44
SUB IN by BETHEA,DEMARCO 01:44

01:44 42-51 H 9 GOOD FT by ELYZEE,JEREMY
01:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:44 SUB OUT by BOOKER,C.J.
01:44 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 01:24
01:24 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JAIDEN
01:24 SUB IN by BOOKER,C.J.

SUB OUT by BETHEA,DEMARCO 01:24
SUB IN by MARA,MAMBOUROU 01:24



01:02 42-53 H 11 GOOD DUNK by ELYZEE,JEREMY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MARA,MAMBOUROU 00:50 45-53 H 8
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE --

00:32 45-55 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MYLES,MAKHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GAINES,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:25 47-55 H 8


